
METRO CUSTOM BUS ROUTE SCHEDULE 
---Morning--- 

SCHEDULE 2023-2024 
Please note: A time in bold means a fixed time; italics means that bus may arrive or depart earlier than the schedule indicates. 

PLEASE USE the OneBusAway App to track buses in real time. Text for departures : TEXT your stop ID to 62550 to get the next departure times for transit 
Many custom bus stops connect with public transportation. Information about connecting public transportation services can be found on Metro's website: 

https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx 
 Route 982     Route 986   

Bear Creek, Overlake, Yarrow Pt/Clyde Hill, Evergreen Pt, U.W. Station Kirkland Met Market , S Kirkland, Yarrow Pt, Clyde Hill, Evergreen Pt, Montlake 
Bus Stop Location Stop ID AM Bus Stop Location Stop ID AM 

1 Bear Creek P&R 81755 7:08 1 120th Ave NE&NE 80th St (NEW) 70691 7:12 
2 156th Ave NE / Redmond Technology Station Bay8 68498 7:19 2 108th Ave NE/NE 68th St (NEW) 74395 7:16 
3 SR 520 Ramp / Clyde Hill/Yarrow P. Freeway Station 71356 7:29 3 South Kirkland P&R 74450 7:21 
4 SR 520 Ramp /Evergreen P. Freeway Station 71355 7:31 4 SR 520 Ramp / Clyde Hill/Yarrow P. Freeway Station 71356 7:25 
5 Montlake Blvd NE / NE Pacific Pl/UW Station Bay 4 25755 7:39 5 SR 520 Ramp /Evergreen P. Freeway Station 71355 7:27 
6 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 7:52 6 Montlake Blvd E / E Shelby St 25752 7:35 
7 Lakeside Middle School 75304 8:05 7 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 7:48 
8 Lakeside Upper School 81294 8:08 8 Lakeside Middle School 75304 8:01 

 9 Lakeside Upper School 81294 8:04 
 Route 987    Route 989   

South Park, Rainier Beach, Seward Park, Mt. Baker, Roosevelt Station  Factoria, SE Newport Way, Eastgate, Mercer Island  

Bus Stop Location Stop ID AM Bus Stop Location Stop ID AM 
1 S Cloverdale St / 8th Ave S 32120 6:45 1 Factoria Blvd SE / Coal Creek Pkwy SE (Newport HS) 64840 6:51 
2 Rainier Ave S / S Henderson St (Rite Aid) 31135 6:59 2 SE Allen Rd / SE Newport Way 64870 6:54 
3 Seward Park Ave S / S Othello St 34640 7:02 3 Eastgate P&R -Bay 2 67015 7:03 
4 S Genesee St / 39th Ave S 34880 7:10 4 I-90 Expr Ramp/142nd Pl SE -Bay 3 (Eastgate Frwy Station) 67019 7:04 
5 Mt. Baker T.C. Bay 1 8401 7:14 5 N Mercer Way / 80th Ave SE -Bay 1 (Mercer Island P&R) 64140 7:16 
6 S Dearborn St / Corwin Pl S (Goodwill) 55875 7:22 6 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 7:47 
7 NE 65th St / Roosevelt Way NE - Bay 1 16430 7:40 7 Lakeside Middle School 75304 8:00 
8 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 7:48 8 Lakeside Upper School 81294 8:03 
9 Lakeside Middle School 75304 8:03 9 Meridian Ave N / N 150th St (Evergreen School) 16330 8:17 

10 Lakeside Upper School 81294 8:05 Evergreen Students: Transfer to the 989 at Lakeside Upper School. 
  Route 989 departs at 8:13   

 Route 994    Route 988   
 Downtown, Lwr Queen Anne, Ballard, Greenwood,Wallingford  Madrona, Madison Park, Lower Capitol Hill, Mount Lake, U Villiage, Ravenna 
Bus Stop Location Stop ID AM Bus Stop Location Stop ID AM 

1 4th Ave S / S Jackson St (Int'l Dist Station) 619 6:50 1 E Union St / 33rd Ave (Madrona Elementary School) 2940 7:20 
2 3rd Ave / Madison St 548 6:53 2 Martin L King Jr Way / E Olive St 43788 7:22 
3 3rd Ave / Union St 570 6:55 3 E Madison St / 28th Ave E 12322 7:24 
4 3rd Ave / Virginia St 600 6:57 4 23rd Ave E / E Republican St 29278 7:27 
5 Mercer St / Queen Anne Ave N 2370 7:05 5 23rd Ave E / E Aloha St 29280 7:29 
6 15th Ave W / W Newton St 14110 7:09 6 24th Ave E / E Galer St 29320 7:30 
7 15th Ave W / W Dravus St 14170 7:11 7 24th Ave E / E McGraw St 29361 7:33 
8 15th Ave NW / NW Market St (Safeway) 14230 7:16 8 Montlake Blvd NE / NE Pacific Pl/UW Station- Bay 4 25755 7:37 
9 15th Ave NW / NW 65th NW 14280 7:18 9 25th Ave NE / NE 47th St (University Village) 25791 7:40 

10 NW 85th St / 15th Ave NW 35600 7:23 10 25th Ave NE / NE 65th St 25795 7:43 
11 NW 85th St / 3rd Ave NW 35660 7:27 11 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 7:46 
12 N 85th St / Wallingford Ave N 5400 7:32 12 Lakeside Middle School 75304 8:01 
13 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 7:44 13 Lakeside Upper School 81294 8:04 
14 Lakeside Middle School 75304 7:59     
15 Lakeside Upper School 81294 8:01     

https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx


METRO CUSTOM BUS ROUTE SCHEDULE 
---Afternoon--- 

SCHEDULE 2023-2024 
Please note: A time in bold means a fixed time; italics means that bus may arrive or depart earlier than the schedule indicates. 

PLEASE USE the OneBusAway App to track buses in real time. Text for departures : TEXT your stop ID to 62550 to get the next departure times for transit service at that stop 
Many custom bus stops connect with public transportation. Information about connecting public transportation services can be found on Metro's website: 

https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx 
 Route 982     Route 986   

 Bear Creek, Overlake, Yarrow Pt/Clyde Hill, Evergreen Pt, U.W. Station  Kirkland Met Market, S Kirkland, Yarrow Pt, Clyde Hill, Evergreen Pt, Montlake 
Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM 

1 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (University Prep) 25798 15:09 1 25th Ave NE / NE 80th St (Univeristy Prep) 25798 15:12 
2 NE 125th St / 15th Ave NE 35270 15:24 2 NE 125th St / 15th Ave NE 35270 15:26 
3 Lakeside Middle School 75304 15:28 3 Lakeside Middle School 75304 15:31 
4 Lakeside Upper School 81294 15:33 4 Lakeside Upper School 81294 15:36 
5 SR 520 Ramp / Evergreen Point Freeway Station 71348 16:07 5 SR 520 Ramp / Evergreen Point Freeway Station 71348 16:10 
6 SR 520 Ramp / Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point Freeway Station 71359 16:08 6 SR 520 Ramp / Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point Freeway Station 71359 16:12 
7 SR 520 & NE 40th St 71336 16:15 7 S Kirkland P&R 74450 16:17 
8 Bear Creek P&R 81755 16:25 8 108th AVE NE/NE 68th St (NEW) 72156 16:23 

    9 NE 80th St / 120th Ave NE 70694 16:31 
 Route 987    Route 989   

 South Park, Rainier Beach, Seward Park, Mt. Baker, Roosevelt Station   Factoria, SE Newport, Eastgate, Mercer Island   

Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM 
1 Lakeside Middle School 75304 15:31 1 Meridian Ave N / N 150th St (Evergreen School) 16330 15:20 
2 Lakeside Upper School 81294 15:36 2 Lakeside Middle School 75304 15:24 
3 S Dearborn St / Corwin Pl S (Goodwill) 55940 16:09 3 Lakeside Upper School 81294 15:37 
4 Mt. Baker -Bay 2 8402 16:19 4 N Mercer Way / 80th Ave SE-Bay 2 (Mercer Island P&R) 64065 16:25 
5 S Genesee St / Cascadia Ave S 34930 16:26 5 I-90 Expr Ramp / 142nd Pl SE - Bay 4 (Eastgate Freeway Station) 67013 16:32 
6 Seward Park Ave S / S Othello St 35149 16:35 6 Eastgate P&R -Bay 1 67014 16:33 
7 S Henderson St / Rainier Ave S-WB 34544 16:40 7 SE Allen Rd / SE Newport Way (Tyee MS) 64760 16:44 
8 S Cloverdale St / 12th Ave S 31680 16:56 8 Factoria Blvd SE / Coal Creek Pkwy SE (Newport HS) 64790 16:49 

 Evergreen Students: Ride 989 to Lakeside Middle School to transfer. 
UPrep Students: Ride 982 or 986 to Lakeside Middle School to transfer. 

 Route 994   Route 988   

 Downtown, Lwr Queen Anne, Ballard, Greenwood,Wallingford   Madrona, Madison Park, Lower Capitol Hill, Mount Lake, U Villiage, Ravenna 
Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM 

1 Lakeside Middle School 75304 15:33 1 Lakeside Middle School 75304 15:32 
2 Lakeside Upper School 81294 15:37 2 Lakeside Upper School 81294 15:36 
3 N 85th St / Wallingford Ave N 5420 15:45 3 NE 65th St / Roosevelt Way NE -Bay 1 16430 15:49 
4 NW 85th St / 3rd Ave NW (Fred Meyer) 37040 15:51 4 NE 65th St / 23rd Ave NE 37400 15:53 
5 15th Ave NW / NW 85th St 13600 15:56 5 25th Ave NE / NE Blakeley St. 23920 15:58 
6 15th Ave NW / NW 65th St 13670 16:02 6 Montlake Blvd NE / NE Pacific Pl/UW Station-Bay 3 25240 16:06 
7 15th Ave NW / NW Market St 13721 16:05 7 24th Ave E / E Calhoun St 29244 16:10 
8 15th Ave W / W Dravus St 13800 16:10 8 24th Ave E / E Galer Walk 29251 16:13 
9 15th Ave W / W Armory Way 13840 16:13 9 23rd Ave E / E Aloha St 29254 16:16 

10 Queen Anne Ave N / W Mercer St 2672 16:20 10 23rd Ave E / E Republican St 29256 16:17 
11 3rd Ave / Virginia St 420 16:29 11 E Madison St / 27th Ave E 12380 16:21 
12 3rd Ave / Union St 450 16:31 12 Martin L King Jr Way / E Olive St 43710 16:24 
13 3rd Ave / Marion St 480 16:33 13 E Union St / 32nd Ave 3250 16:28 
14 2nd Ave Ext S / S Jackson St (Int'l Dist Station) 390 16:37     

Lakeside Evening Activity Bus Routes (not serving U Prep or Evergreen) 
 Route 981-EASTSIDE     Route 984-WESTSIDE   
 Bothell, Kenmore, Kingsgate, Kirkland, Bellevue, Mercer Island   Roosevelt, Roanoke, Capitol Hill, Madrona, Central District, Int'l Dist  

Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM  Bus Stop Location Stop ID PM 
1 Lakeside Middle School 75304 17:58 1 Lakeside Middle School 75304 18:03 
2 Lakeside Upper School 81294 18:06 2 Lakeside Upper School 81294 18:06 
3 Bothell Way NE / NE 170th St 76820 18:15 3 Northgate Station Bay 3 (NEW) 35319 18:13 
4 NE Bothell Way/68th Ave NE(near Shellhouse)-required stop 76870 18:20 4 Roosevelt Way NE / NE 75th St 23390 18:19 
5 I-405 & Totem Lake Freeway Station - Bay 1 82687 18:39 5 Roosevelt Way NE / NE 65th St 16440 18:22 
6 S Kirkland P&R 74450 18:49 6 Roosevelt Way NE / NE 45th St 9605 18:28 
7 112th Ave NE / NE 19th St (HiddenValley-Boys&Girls Club) 74463 18:56 7 E Roanoke St / 10th Aly E 11299 18:34 
8 Bellevue TC - Bay 8 67655 19:02 8 24th Ave E / Boyer Ave E 29249 18:39 
9 I-405 Ramp / SE 8th St (Wilburton P & R) 82718 19:05 9 23rd Ave E / E Aloha St 29254 18:41 

10 N Mercer Way /80th Ave SE - Bay 1 (Merver Island P&R) 64140 19:16 10 E Madison St / 27th Ave E (NEW) 12380 18:45 
    11 E Union St/32nd AVE (NEW) 3250 18:50 
    12 23rd Ave / E Cherry St (Garfield Community Center) 12770 18:55 
    13 E Yesler Way / 19th Ave 27370 18:59 
    14 S Jackson St / 12th Ave S 3600 19:02 
    15 5th Ave S / S Weller St 844 19:06 

 

https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx

